
Page B6
------------------------------------ —_________ ___________________ _____________________ January 3, 1996 • T he Portland O bserver

‘ - a x  /

Supplemental Informational Advertisement
Department Of Transportation 

Call For Bids
Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. on January 25 1996 
for the projects listed below:
County
Baker Sumpter Valley Railroad Depot Restoration

in Baker City. This is a building alteration 
and repair.

W ashington Stafford Interchange & I-5 Subsidence of the 
and Clackamas Pacific Highway 14% DBE goal. Grading.

structure, paving, signing, illumination, and
signals.

Plans, specifications and bid documents may be obtained in 
Room 1, Transportation Building, Salem, Oregon 97310. 
Plans may be ordered by phone at (503) 986-3720 or by 
facsimile at (503) 986-3224. There is a $20.00 charge for 
3lans and specifications per project. Prime contractors must 
3e prequalified ten days prior to the bid opening day. For 
additional information regarding pre-qualification, please 
contact Fran Neavoll, Program Section, at (503) 986-3877. 
f your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business 
enterprise (DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), 
Dlease contact the Office of Minority, Women and Emerqinq 
Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 97310 phone 
(503)378-5651. ’ P

City Of Vancouver, Washington
Request For Small Works Contractors

Contractors are hereby notified that the City of Vancouver will 
accept applications for listing on the City’s small works roster.
The small works roster will include all firms wishing to offer 
bids on Public Works projects which have an estimated value 
between $0 - $100,000.00. All firms on this roster will be 
contacted for quotes or on a rotating basis for projects of this 
size in their respective business. Firms may also request 
placement on the City’s mailing list for formal bids over 
$100,000.00 estimated cost.
Applications for listing will be accepted from firms doing 
business in the following areas:
General Contracting, Asbestos Abatement, Building demoli­
tion, Cabinetry, Carpenter, Carpet/Floor Covering, Concrete 
(Curbs/Sidewalks), Coring/Drilling, Ditch Cleaning, Drywall, 
Electrical, Excavating, Fencing, Glass/Window installation^ 
HVAC, Janitorial, Landscaping, Masonry, Painting, Paving, 
Plumbing, Pump installation/repair, Roofing, Storage Tank 
Removal, Sewer/Water Main Repair/Replacement, Traffic 
Signalization, Welding, Well Drillers, Window Covering and 
Cleaning, Other
The City will make a reasonable effort to contact all contrac­
tors qualified for a particular project. If a firm does not respond 
three consecutive times and does no specifically ask to 
remain on the list of qualified contractors, the firm will be 
removed from the list.
To obtain more information and qualification forms, please 
call or write:

City of Vancouver 
Contract Administration 
PO Box 1995
Vancouver, WA 98668-1995 
(360) 696-8181

Applications will be accepted through January 31, 1996 or 
after that date by special arrangements.
Small Works Contractors must be pre-qualified at least 10 
days prior to bid time.
The City of Vancouver encourages participation of Minority, 
Women and Disabled Small Works Contractors.
V. Marcelyn Jandreau
“ urchasing Agent

S ub B id s  R e ques ted

Doernbecher Children’s Hospital 
Concrete Package

Bid Date: January 12, 1996 2:00pm 
@ Oregon Health Sciences University 

(Hoffman intends to bid the Concrete Package)
Site Concrete Package
Bid Date: January 19, 1996 2:00pm 
@ Hoffman Construction Company

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGONH

S ub  B id s  R e q u e s te d

Snake River Correctional institution 
Ontario, Oregon

Bid Pkg #4 - Construction and Furnishings 
Bid Date: January 31, 1996 at 4:00pm 

Pre-Bid Conference: January 10,1996 at 1:00pm

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGONH

Bid Phone: (503) 221-8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221-8934 
1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR License #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterprises

Sub-Bids Requested
Waterfront Park Utility Implementation Plan 

City of Portland
Bid Date: January 9, 1996, Bid Time: 2:00

COFFMAN 
EXCAVATION

P.0. Box 687 • Oregon City, OR 97045 
(503) 656-7000 Fax 656-0686

1» CCB #33196 
We are an equal opportunity employer 
and request sub-bids from women and 
minority business enterprises.

Sub-Bids and Material Quotes Requested
Portland Bureau of Water Works Bid #72 
Bid to us by 10:00am January 4th 1996 

(Bid Date January 4, 1996)

MOORE EXCAVATION, INC.
P.0. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97230 

Phone: (503) 252-1180 Fax (503) 252-1730 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvan­

taged, women, and emerging small business enterprises. CCB#28397

Sub-Bids Requested
Brentwood-Darlington Community/

Family Resource Center Bids 
January 9,1996 4:00 PM

Reimers & Jolivette, Inc.
Building Contractors 

2344 N. W. 24 Portland, OR 97210 
Phone (503) 228-7691 
FAX (503) 228-2721 

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvantaged, 
minority, women and emerging small business enterprises.

City Of Portland
Bureau of Environmental Services 

Columbia Slough Tree Planting
Proposals Due 5 p.m., January 12, 1996

Request For Proposals
The City of Portland Bureau of Environmental Services 
requests proposals for professional services which will con­
sist of planning, organizing and supervising planting street 
trees within the Columbia Slough Watershed. The contract 
will also include post planting tree care for a specified period 
of time, and public awareness activities.
A complete description of the project, specific requirements 
and evaluation criteria for the proposal may be obtained from 
Steve Kenworthy, Bureau of Environmental Services, Room 
400, 1120 S. W. Fifth Ave., Portland, OR. 97204, (503) 823- 
7100. Proposals shall be received at that office until 5 p.m 
January 12, 1996.
Proposals shall be reviewed by a consultant selection com­
mittee in accordance with Chapter 5.68 of the City Code. 
Interviews may be held with the highest rated firms.
Consultants shall be required to conform to the City MBE/ 
FBE and Equal Employment Opportunity Programs. The City 
of Portland is committed to increasing participation of minor­
ity and female owned businesses in its professional service 
contracting endeavors. Minority and female businesses are 
encouraged to submit proposals and other proposers are 
encouraged to utilize minority and female businesses, where 
appropriate expertise exists.
Attention is called to Chapter 3.100 of the City of Portland 
Code relative to certification as an Equal Employment Op­
portunity Employer. Details of certification requirements are 
available from the Bureau of Purchases and Stores, Room 
1313,1120 S.W. Fifth Ave., Portland, OR 97204, (503) 823- 
5855.

Invitation To Bid:
1995 VHA Infill Home Ownership, Phase IV

New construction, 3 two-story, three-bedroom homes on 
adjecent lots in Vancouver, WA. Bids will be accepted for a 
General Contract, including Mechanical and Electrical work 
until 2:00 p.m., February 6, 1996. All bids will be on a lump 
sum basis; segregated bids will not be accepted. Invitation to 
Bid and proposed forms of contract documents, including 
plans and specifications, will be on file as of January 2,1996 
at the local plan centers. Plans and specs may be obtained at 
the Housing Authority of the City of Vancouver, Phone: (360) 
992-0202, Ext. 102. A $50 refundable deposit is required.

Bid Phone: (503) 221-8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221-8934 
1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR License #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterprises.

Employment

/n  Oregon, opportunity means great benefits, competitive salaries, and a large variety of 

careers available state-wide. Currently, openings exist in the following agency:

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Corrections Plant Maintenance Worker
Position coordinates, instructs, trains and directs unskilled and semiskilled Inmates in the 
maintenance and repair of the physical plant and equipment at the Columbia River 
Correctional Institution In Portland. Also performs a wide variety of building trades. Three 
years' experience in the maintenance and repair of a physical plant and equipment 
necessary for the operation of the facility, and overseeing or training others is required. 
Salary range: $1,912 to $2,725 per month. Medical and dental Insurance, retirement, 
vacation and sick leave benefits. A detailed job announcement and State of Oregon 
Employment Application can be obtained from any local Emptoyment Division office or by 
calling the Oregon Department of Corrections Personnel Office, 2S 75 Center Street NE, 
Salem, OR 9 7 3 1 0 , (5 0 3 ) 945 -9 0 10  Recruitment closes January 10, 1996.

This Is Just one of the current openings available with the State of Oregon. For additional 
Information, a copy of the State of Oregon Application Form and more complete announce­
ment listings, call the State Jobllne (Oregonian Inside Line) (5 03 ) 225-5555 # 7777 , visit 
your local Employment Department, or log onto the Internet at gopher.state.or.us The State  
of Oregon und all Its divisions are proud to employ opportunity equally.

Call For Bids 
Multnomah County

Bid No. B910-65-1221 Due Date January 4, 1996
Northeast Health Center Remodel (Re-Bid) Demolition, Seis­
mic Bracing, Remodel (Interior Construction)
Pre-Bid Conference: Mandatory: December 15,1995; at 1:30 
PM, at 5329 NE Martin Luther King Jr, Bivd., Portland, OR.

| Prequalification Required: in Building Alteration and Repair

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 PM on the specified 
date above and will be publicly opened and read at 2:15 P.M., 
the same day, by Multnomah County Purchasing, 2505 S.E. 
11th Ave., Portland, Oregon.
Plans and Specifications are filed with Multnomah County 
Purchasing and copies may be obtained from the above 
address for a $25.00 non-refundable fee. Checks And Mon­
ey Orders Only. Plans and Specifications Will Not Be

i Mailed w ith in  the M etropolitan, Tri-County area.
Prequalifications Of Bidders shall be required pursuant to the 
Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board Adminis­
trative Rules (AR 40.030). See Specifications for project 
classes of work. Prequalification application, or proof of 
prequalification by the Oregon Department of Transportation, 
must be received by, or postmarked to, Multnomah County 
Purchasing no later than 10 days prior to the bid due date. 
Prequalification: Applications shall be postmarked by De­
cember 25, 1995.
All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevail­
ing wage law in ORS 279.350. Details of compliance are 
available from Multnomah County Purchasing, 2505 S E 
11th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97202, (503) 248-5111 by

I contacting Jan M. Thompson.
Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbes­
tos abatement work if the project involves working with 
asbestos as set forth in ORS 468A.720.
No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a 
surety bond, certified check, or a cashiers check payable to 

i Multnomah County for the amount equal to ten percent (10%) 
of the aggregate proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish 
a bond satisfactory to the board in the full amount of the 
contract.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
if not in compliance with all prescribed bidding procedures. 
Franna Hathaway, CPPB, Manager
Purchasing Section

Bid Notice
Northeast Oregon Housing Authority will accept sealed bids 
at 2608 May Lane, La Grande, OR 97850, until 2:00 PM 
January 12,1995, at which time they will be publicly opened 
The General Contract will consist of structural, civil, land­
scape, mechanical and electrical work for two (2) ten unit 
multi-family residence buildings and (2) community rooms. 
There is a ten unit complex and community room in each La 
Grande and Baker City. Interested contractors may obtain 
bidding information from Pinnacle Architecture, 141 SE Third 
Street, Bend, OR 97702, or Steve McKay, NOHA, P.O. Box 
3357, La Grande, OR 97850, or by calling (503-963-5360) 
ext. #30.

Kajima Engineering and 
Construction, Inc.

DBE Subcontractors/Suppliers 
Bids Requested

State of Oregon, Department of Transportation 
Project No. NH-SO2W(9)

Columbia River Highway (Lower)
Bid Date: January 25, 1996 at 9:00 a.m.

Up to 1% of Subcontractor Bond Premium will be 
paid by Kajima Engineering and Construction, Inc. 
This advertisement is in response to the State of Oregon 
Executive Department’s DBE programs. Kajima Engineering 
and Construction, Inc. intends to conduct itself in “Good Faith" 
with DBE firms. Drawings and specifications may be reviewed 
in our Portland office (call 503-224-9741) Monday through 
Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Quotes are requested by the 
close of business on January 24,1996 so that all bids can be 
fairly evaluated. Bids are requested for the following work (but 
not limited to):
Signs; traffic control; storm drain; guardrail; waterline- strip­
ing; survey; bridge rail; asphalt paving; traffic signals’- tele­
communications; curb & gutter.

Kajima Engineering and Construction, Inc.
200 So. Los Robles Ave., Suite 400, Pasadena CA 91101 

(818) 440-0033 (818) 577-4094 FAX
Assistance in obtaining bonding, lines of credit, equipment 
materials or insurance is available. Payment and perfor­
mance bonds will be required.

Advertise In The 
Portland Observer 

Call 288-0033


